## Tattnall County Board of Education MINUTES Called Meeting *Public Millage Hearing* September 1, 2022 – 6:00 p.m.

The **called public millage hearing** of the Tattnall County Board of Education was held on **September 1, 2022, 6:00 p.m.** The meeting was **called to order** with a **welcome** by Chairman, Richard Bland, **prayer** by Dale Kicklighter and a **pledge** to the Flag led by Stephanie Thomas.

**Those board members present were**: Richard Bland, Chairman Ronnie Oliver Stephanie Thomas Dale Kicklighter

**Superintendent present:** Gina G. Williams

**System staff members present were**: Donna Bland, Debbie Powell and Kristen Waters

Visitors present were: None

On motion of Ronnie Oliver and seconded by Dale Kicklighter, the board unanimously adopted the agenda presented for the September 1, 2022, 6:00 p.m. meeting.

- II. FY22 Millage presented
- III. No public comments

IV. Motioned by Dale Kicklighter, the board voted unanimously to adjourn at 6:11 p.m.

Chairman \_\_\_\_\_

Vice Chair

Board Member \_\_\_\_\_

Board Member \_\_\_\_\_

Board Member \_\_\_\_\_

Board Member

Secretary \_\_\_\_\_

Approved: September 26, 2022